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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Saturday, 1500 free

Event 1 Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

18-24 NATL:
25-29 NATL:
30-34 NATL:
35-39 NATL:
40-44 NATL:
45-49 NATL:
50-54 NATL:
55-59 NATL:
60-64 NATL:
65-69 NATL:
Name

17:22.39
16:39.77
17:07.54
17:42.64
17:56.52
17:55.83
18:32.76
19:14.70
19:52.85
23:07.49

7/5/2012

7/8/2007
7/8/2011

Age

7/19/2001
4/25/2010
7/12/2013
8/11/2003
8/17/2003
8/14/2008

6/29/2008

LUANE ROWE
RACHEL KOMISARZ
DAWN HECKMAN
HEIDI GEORGE

K PIPES-NEILSEN

S HEIM-BOWEN

S HEIM-BOWEN
LAURA VAL

LAURA VAL

JACKIE MARR

Team Seed Time

30-34

1 Novak, Regina 30
45-49

1 Gellatly, Jill 47
50-54

1 Von Spiegelfeld, Ann 53

2 Bogue, Sherri 50
55-59

1 Moucha, Sue 56
60-64

1 Smith, Elspeth 62
80-84

1 Campbell, Joan 84
85-89

1 Lorenzi, Betty 87

St Pete Masters-14 25:49.61

Houston Cougar M-25  19:15.00

28:00.00
38:44.87

Tampa Bay Aquati-14
Florida Maverick-14

Florida Maverick-14 46:49.89
FACT-14 31:30.00
FACT-14 35:59.32

Florida Aquatic-14 30:00.00

Event 2 Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

18-24 NATL:
25-29 NATL:
30-34 NATL:
35-39 NATL:
40-44 NATL:
45-49 NATL:
50-54 NATL:
55-59 NATL:
60-64 NATL:
65-69 NATL:
Name

16:58.37
16:13.89
16:36.06
16:32.72
16:36.91
16:38.81
17:08.33
17:22.61
18:12.09
20:00.97

8/7/2013

6/6/2010
4/6/2008
Age

8/10/1997
8/22/1993
8/14/2008
7/23/2010
8/10/2009
8/20/2000
8/10/2009

JACOB JEZEK

ALEX KOSTICH
BOBBY PATTEN
CHRISTOPHER DERKS
ALEX KOSTICH

JEFF ERWIN

JIM MC CONICA
MICHAEL MANN

JIM MC CONICA

TOM LANDIS

Team Seed Time

25-29

1 Daniels, Nicholas 25
30-34

1 McLaughlin, Thomas 34
45-49

1 Fabian, David 46
55-59

1 Mcewan, Dennis 57
65-69

1 Delair, Stan 65

2 Rutenberg, Howard 67

3 Von Spiegelfeld, Allen 66
85-89

1 Williams, Robert 87

Clearwater Long-14 23:00.00

Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  19:30.00

Unattached FL-14 24:43.10

Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  26:04.00
26:30.00
26:53.00
40:00.00

Stingrays Master-45
Arkansas Masters-23
Tampa Bay Aquati-14

Florida Maverick-14 45:48.00
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Saturday

Event 3 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Event 5 Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL: 2:03.06 8/17/2003 JESSICA FOSCHI
25-29 NATL: 2:02.06 12/2/1995 SHEILA TAORMINA
30-34 NATL: 1:58.92 8/7/2009 ERIKA ERNDL
35-39 NATL: 2:00.04 6/26/2013 ERIKA ERNDL
40-44 NATL: 2:09.00 5/25/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN
45-49 NATL: 2:10.09 6/13/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50-54 NATL: 2:13.18 8/8/2013  JILL HERNANDEZ
55-59 NATL: 2:16.28 8/6/2009 LAURA VAL

60-64 NATL: 2:21.48 6/12/2012 LAURA VAL

65-69 NATL: 2:39.05 8/10/2010 CAROLYN BOAK

18-24 NATL: 1:10.32 7/30/2011 BREEJA LARSON
25-29 NATL: 1:09.10 6/28/2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30-34 NATL: 1:13.29 8/16/2008 KATIE MCCLELLAND
35-39 NATL: 1:12.30 5/27/2012 CYNTHIA LEWIS
40-44 NATL: 1:12.12 6/30/2008 S VON DER LIPPE
45-49 NATL: 1:14.41 7/17/2010 S VON DER LIPPE
50-54 NATL: 1:23.21 8/6/2009 MELINDA MANN
55-59 NATL: 1:25.19 8/6/2009 LO KNAPP

60-64 NATL: 1:30.66 6/11/2011 DEB WALKER

65-69 NATL: 1:36.29 8/13/2007 JOANN LEILICH

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at10:30 AM
1 Hutinger, Margie 74 Florida Maverick-14 6:45.96
2 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 5:35.72
3 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 4:45.58
4 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 5:22.97
5  Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 6:16.00
6

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:38 AM
1 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 3:55.43
2 Overly, Lori 49 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:45.00
3 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 2:30.00
4 Condon, Erin 35 Gator Swim Club-14 2:45.00
5 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65 Tampa Metro Mast-14  3:52.00
6  Smith, Elspeth 62 TFACT-14 4:15.00

Event 4 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at10:50 AM
1 Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 5:00.00
2 Allen, Jean 74  Florida Maverick-14 2:34.64
3 Rowan, Mary Rose 72 FACT-14 2:27.00
4 Stringer, Hartzell 61 Florida Maverick-14 2:33.00
5 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 3:16.81
6

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:56 AM
1 Hackett, Jeanne 71 FACT-14 1:54.45
2 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 1:35.17
3 Retotar, Allison 27 Gator Swim Club-14 1:25.21
4 Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  1:35.00
5 Walker, Deb 63  Sarasota Tsunami-14 1:36.00
6 Lin, Jenn 35 Unattached VA-12 2:06.00

Event 6 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL: 1:52.74 8/16/1998 JOE TRISTAN

25-29 NATL: 1:50.69 6/26/2013 ALEX WOLD

30-34 NATL: 1:53.46 7/26/2009 TAMAS KEREKJARTO
35-39 NATL: 1:52.84 8/6/2006 VLAD PYSHNENKO
40-44 NATL: 1:53.65 8/2/2010 VLAD PYSHNENKO
45-49 NATL: 1:57.89 8/6/2009 KEITH SWITZER
50-54 NATL: 2:00.34 8/13/2007 DAN STEPHENSON
55-59 NATL: 2:04.01 7/26/2009 MICHAEL MANN
60-64 NATL: 2:12.57 5/16/2010 JIM MC CONICA

65-69 NATL: 2:18.53 8/15/2008 TOM LANDIS

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24 NATL: 1:01.41 6/25/2012 ELLIOT KEEFER
25-29 NATL: 1:00.68 6/28/2013 BJ JOHNSON
30-34 NATL: 1:00.22 6/25/2012 MARK GANGLOFF
35-39 NATL: 1:03.76 7/14/2013 JEFF COMMINGS
40-44 NATL: 1:03.76 7/6/2012 STEVE WEST
45-49 NATL: 1:07.38 8/16/2008 DAVID GUTHRIE
50-54 NATL: 1:07.16 8/8/2013 DAVID GUTHRIE
55-59 NATL: 1:12.84 7/22/2009 JACK GROSELLE
60-64 NATL: 1:13.38 8/8/2013 RICK COLELLA
65-69 NATL: 1:18.11 8/6/2009 KENNETH FROST
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 10:43 AM

1

2 Crawley, Randolph 68 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  4:00.00

3 Mcewan, Dennis 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  3:01.44
4 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 3:06.00
5

6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:47 AM

1 Dykeman, Andrew 19 Frances Meadows-45 2:44.99
2 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 2:25.12
3 McLaughlin, Thomas 34 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:18.50
4 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 2:24.46
5 Mitchinson, Dean 46 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:26.97
6 Jennings, Bob 61 FACT-14 2:56.45

Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 10:59 AM

1

2 Williams, Robert 87 Florida Maverick-14 3:30.00

3 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 1:50.46
4 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 3:00.00
5

6

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 11:03 AM
1

2 Chojnowski, Gerry 65 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:47.50
3 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 1:41.90
4 Daniels, Nicholas 25 Clearwater Long-14 1:45.00
5 Wilson, David 60 FACT-14 1:48.00
6
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Saturday

Heat 3 Finals (#6 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) Event 9 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle

1 Walker, Rick 64 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:25.00
2 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 12348 1824 NATL:  26.22 7/26/2009 KARA DENBY
3 Kendig, Jamie 34 Sarasota YMCASh-14  1:13.99 2529 NATL:  26.05 7/1/2012 ANDREA GEOROFF
4 Mench, Edward 48 Sarasota YMCASh-14 11940 30-34 NATL:  25.57 8/8/2009 ERIKA ERNDL
5 Davis, Kemn 60 St Pete Masters-14 12391 35-39 NATL:  25.52 6/29/2013 ERIKA ERNDL
6 Matysek, Jim 55 Sarasota YMCASh-14  1:25.00 40-44 NATL:  24.25 7/6/2008 DARA TORRES
45-49 NATL: 27.44 8/13/2007 SUSAN WALSH

Event 7 Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly 50-54 NATL: 28.22 8/18/2001 LAURA VAL
18-24 NATL: 2:12.75 7/2/2008 LAURA DAVIS 55-59 NATL: 28.69 8/17/2008 LAURA VAL
25-29 NATL: 2:17.51 12/17/1995 SHEILA TAORMINA 60-64 NATL: 29.31 8/6/2011 LAURA VAL
30-34 NATL: 2:15.65 6/25/2013 KIM VANDENBERG 65-69 NATL: 31.84 8/11/2010 CAROLYN BOAK
35-39 NATL: 2:20.21 8/10/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
40-44 NATL: 2:24.77 8/17/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN Heat 1o0f3 Finals Startsat11:19 AM
45-49 NATL: 2:24.34 6/20/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN 1
50-54 NATL: 2:31.55 8/18/2001 LAURA VAL 2 Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 1:30.00
55-59 NATL: 2:41.51 7/8/2007 LAURA VAL 3 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 1:17.62
60-64 NATL: 2:41.03 8/6/2011 LAURA VAL 4 Hutinger, Margie 74  Florida Maverick-14 1:18.92
65-69 NATL: 3:21.42 8/12/2010 CAROLYN BOAK 5

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 6

Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 11:07 AM Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 11:21 AM
1 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 6:22.44 1 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 1:02.00
2 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 3:4550 2 Lin, Jenn 35 Unattached VA-12 48.00
3 McNulty, Barbara 57 St Pete Masters-14 2:2880 3 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 45.40
4 McKenna, Libby 34 TampaBay Aquati-14  3:10.00 _ 4 Albert, Catherine 49  Chelsea Piers Ma-6 45.80
5 Stringer, Hartzell 61 Florida Maverick-14 5:00.00 5 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65 Tampa Metro Mast-14 49.00
6 Campbell, Joan 84 FACT-14 8:03.50 6 Allen, Jean 74  Florida Maverick-14 1:09.91

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 11:22 AM

Event 8 Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly 1 Von Spicgelfeld, Ann 53 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 38.00

18-24 NATL: 2:08.62 8/13/2007 HYUN SEUNG LEE

2 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 35.30
25-29 NATL:  2:05.76 7/21/72002  JASON EADDY 3 Retotar, Allison 27  Gator Swim Club-14 29.99
30-34 NATL: 2:03.76 8/12/2010 MATT HAUPT 4 Overly, Lori 49 Sarasota YMCASh-14  33.65
35-39 NATL: 2:06.74 6/27/1996 JEFFREY STUART 5 McKenna, Libby 34 TampaBayAquati-l4 3632
40-44 NATL: 2:05.55 7/11/2004 DENNIS BAKER 6 Lorenzi, Betty 87  Florida Aquatic-14 4520
45-49 NATL: 2:04.07 7/19/2008 DENNIS BAKER
50-54 NATL: 2:13.80 7/9/2011  DENNIS BAKER Event 10 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
55-59 NATL: 2:18.97 8/7/2009 BRAD HORNER 18-24 NATL: 21.78 7/1/2012 JOSH SCHNEIDER
60-64 NATL: 2:29.05 8/6/2011 LAWRENCE DAY 25-29 NATL: 22.59 8/28/1983 KEVIN DEFORREST
65-69 NATL: 2:50.18 6/6/2009 ROBERT POILETMAN 30-34 NATL: 22.13 7/13/2013 ROLAND SCHOEMAN
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 35-39 NATL:  23.35 6/30/2012 BRIAN JACOBSON
Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 11:15 AM 40-44 NATL: 23.60 8/10/2013 BRIAN JACOBSON
1 _ 45-49 NATL: 24.29 8/10/2006 PAUL SMITH
2 _ 50-54 NATL: 24.58 8/9/2009 ROWDY GAINES
3 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 2:53.13 55-59 NATL: 25.01 6/7/2009 JACK GROSELLE
4 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 2:5849 60-64 NATL: 25.23 8/10/2006 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
5 - 65-69 NATL: 26.33 8/12/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
6 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 11:24 AM
1 Dionisi, Nicolas 32 BluFrog Team-14 1:00.00
2 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 45.00
3 Crawley, Randolph 68 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 40.31
4  Chojnowski, Gerry 65 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 41.00
5 Williams, Robert 87 Florida Maverick-14 55.00
6
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Saturday

Heat 2 Finals (#10 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Event 13 Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke

18-24 NATL: 53.61 6/27/2012 EUGENE GODSOE
25-29 NATL: 55.15 8/3/2011 ADAM MANIA
30-34 NATL: 55.30 6/28/2013 ADAM MANIA
35-39 NATL: 59.18 8/10/2006 MICHAEL ROSS
40-44 NATL: 59.08 8/7/2009 MICHAEL ROSS
45-49 NATL: 1:00.13 6/8/2008 STEVE WOOD
50-54 NATL: 1:01.89 8/6/2011 STEVE WOOD
55-59 NATL: 1:05.46 8/6/2011 TOM BARTON
60-64 NATL: 1:08.77 6/2/2007 HUGH WILDER
65-69 NATL: 1:09.79 7/8/2012 HUGH WILDER
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 11:37 AM
1

2 Smith, Don 84  Unattached FL-14 2:00.00
3 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 1:48.91
4 Delair, Stan 65  Stingrays Master-45 1:55.00
5 Dionisi, Nicolas 32 BluFrog Team-14 2:16.00
6

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 11:40 AM

1 Mcewan, Dennis 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 36.48
2 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 35.00
3 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 30.34
4 Dykeman, Andrew 19 Frances Meadows-45 31.20
5 Wilson, David 60 FACT-14 36.00
6 Delair, Stan 65 Stingrays Master-45 40.00
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 11:26 AM
1 Mitchinson, Dean 46 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 28.89
2 Domson, Mike 38 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 28.11
3 Daniels, Nicholas 25 Clearwater Long-14 25.00
4 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 27.90
5 Hawkins, Carl 62  Tampa Metro Mast-14 28.78
6 Patterson, Cliff 62 FACT-14 30.00
Event 12 Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke
18-24 NATL: 1:04.67 7/20/2012 JENNY VON JOUANNE
25-29 NATL: 1:06.44 7/31/2011 KELLY HARRIGAN
30-34 NATL: 1:01.78 8/6/2011 NORIKO INADA
35-39 NATL: 1:03.04 8/8/2013 NORIKO INADA
40-44 NATL: 1:07.21 8/7/2009 JODY SMITH
45-49 NATL: 1:08.11 5/24/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50-54 NATL: 1:09.64 1/26/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS
55-59 NATL: 1:14.41 8/17/2008 LAURA VAL
60-64 NATL: 1:15.92 8/8/2013 LAURA VAL
65-69 NATL: 1:22.30 7/10/2011 DIANN UUSTAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at11:27 AM
1 Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 3:25.00
2 Stringer, Hartzell 61 Florida Maverick-14 3:00.00
3 Allen, Jean 74  Florida Maverick-14 2:48.18
4 Lin, Jenn 35 Unattached VA-12 2:50.00
5 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 3:19.94
6
Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 11:32 AM
1  Rowan, Mary Rose 72 FACT-14 2:22.00
2 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65 Tampa Metro Mast-14  2:06.00
3 Lorenzi, Betty 87 Florida Aquatic-14 1:43.29
4 Von Spiegelfeld, Ann 53 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 1:45.00
5 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 2:11.29
6 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 2:39.84
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 11:35 AM
1 Condon, Erin 35 Gator Swim Club-14 1:28.00
2 McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14  1:21.00
3 Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  1:17.00
4 Retotar, Allison 27  Gator Swim Club-14 1:18.42
5 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 1:28.00
6  McNulty, Barbara 57 St Pete Masters-14 1:40.20

1 Mitchinson, Dean 46 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:32.93

2 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 1:11.68

3 Kendig, Jamie 34 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:09.29

4 Mench, Edward 48 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:10.00

5 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 1:21.65

6 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 1:42.00
Event 14 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL: 33.25 7/31/2011 BREEJA LARSON

25-29 NATL: 31.60 7/10/2010 MEGAN JENDRICK

30-34 NATL: 33.20 8/15/2008 KATIE MCCLELLAND

35-39 NATL: 32.86 8/9/2013 KATIE GLENN

40-44 NATL: 33.25 7/23/2006 S VON DER LIPPE

45-49 NATL: 33.66 7/17/2010 S VON DER LIPPE

50-54 NATL: 37.51 8/7/2006 MELINDA MANN

55-59 NATL: 38.55 8/9/2013 COLETTE CRABBE

60-64 NATL: 40.80 6/13/2012 DEB COELLNER
65-69 NATL: 42.97 8/4/2011 DIANN UUSTAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 11:43 AM
1
Stringer, Hartzell 61 Florida Maverick-14 1:55.99
Hackett, Jeanne 71 FACT-14 51.88

2
3
4 Allen, Jean 74 Florida Maverick-14 1:08.76
5

6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 11:45 AM

1
Overly, Lori 49 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 44.00
Retotar, Allison 27 Gator Swim Club-14 41.50
Walker, Deb 63 Sarasota Tsunami-14 44.00
Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 44.63

AN B W N
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014

Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008

Meet Program - Saturday
Heat 3 of4 Finals Starts at 11:56 AM

Event 15 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL: 28.87 8/15/2005 DAVE ROLLINS
25-29 NATL: 27.96 8/4/2011 MARK GANGLOFF
30-34 NATL: 27.97 6/27/2013 MARK GANGLOFF
35-39 NATL: 28.53 5/25/2009 JEFF COMMINGS
40-44 NATL: 29.38 7/8/2012 STEVE WEST
45-49 NATL: 30.59 6/8/2008 DAVID GUTHRIE
50-54 NATL: 30.48 8/9/2013 DAVID GUTHRIE
55-59 NATL: 32.44 8/7/2009 JACK GROSELLE
60-64 NATL: 32.87 6/13/2012 TIMOTHY SHEAD
65-69 NATL: 34.66 7/8/2012 ROBERT STRAND
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 11:47 AM

1 Williams, Robert 87 Florida Maverick-14 1:30.00
2 Dionisi, Nicolas 32 BluFrog Team-14 1:05.00
3 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 44.79
4  Chojnowski, Gerry 65 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 49.00
5 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 1:30.00
6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 11:49 AM
1 Matysek, Jim 55 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 38.00
2 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 37.68
3 Daniels, Nicholas 25 Clearwater Long-14 30.00
4 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 35.63
5 Walker, Rick 64  Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 38.00
6 Patterson, Cliff 62 FACT-14 44.00
Event 16 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
18-24 NATL: 58.25 7/22/2012 JENNY VON JOUANNE
25-29 NATL: 56.97 6/29/2012 ANDREA GEOROFF
30-34 NATL: 54.59 8/5/2009 ERIKA ERNDL
35-39 NATL: 55.17 6/25/2013 ERIKA ERNDL
40-44 NATL: 53.78 7/4/2008 DARA TORRES
45-49 NATL: 59.62 6/17/2012 FALL WILLEBOORDSE
50-54 NATL: 1:01.13 8/19/2001 LAURA VAL
55-59 NATL: 1:02.02 8/13/2007 VAL\VAL
60-64 NATL: 1:03.83 8/5/2011 LAURA VAL
65-69 NATL: 1:12.10 8/12/2010 CAROLYN BOAK
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of4 Finals Starts at 11:50 AM

1
Fuller, JoAnn
Moucha, Sue

2
3
4 Hutinger, Margie
5

6

72 FACT-14
56 Florida Maverick-14
74  Florida Maverick-14

3:00.10
2:42.78
2:59.49

Heat 2 of4 Finals Starts at 11:53 AM

1
Bogue, Sherri
Rowan, Mary

AN B W N

Rose

Campbell, Joan
Navaroli, Davenia

50 Florida Maverick-14 2:17.00
72 FACT-14 2:07.00
84 FACT-14 2:07.74
62 St Pete Masters-14 2:35.90

1 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65

Lorenzi, Betty

wn A W N

6  Tullman, Patri

McNulty, Barbara
Von Spiegelfeld, Ann
Hackett, Jeanne

cia

Tampa Metro Mast-14 ~ 1:47.00
87 Florida Aquatic-14 1:38.15
57 St Pete Masters-14 1:23.28
53 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 1:25.00
71 FACT-14 1:42.27
77 Florida Maverick-14 1:58.32

Heat 4 of4 Finals Starts at 11:59 AM

1 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 1:18.00

2 McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14  1:13.10

3 Retotar, Allison 27 Gator Swim Club-14 1:05.00

4 Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  1:08.00

5 Condon, Erin 35 Gator Swim Club-14 1:15.00

6 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 1:18.92
Event 17 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle

18-24 NATL: 49.37 6/28/2012 JOSH SCHNEIDER

25-29 NATL: 50.45 6/7/2013 MATTHEW MCGINNIS

30-34 NATL: 49.63 6/28/2012 NICHOLAS BRUNELLI

35-39 NATL: 51.49 7/16/1995 ROWDY GAINES

40-44 NATL: 51.72 8/1/2010 VLAD PYSHNENKO

45-49 NATL: 53.90 8/23/1999 JACK GROSELLE

50-54 NATL: 54.93 3/21/2004 JACK GROSELLE

55-59 NATL: 56.08 7/23/2009 JACK GROSELLE

60-64 NATL: 58.61 8/15/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS

65-69 NATL: 1:00.38 8/12/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of3 Finals Starts at12:01 PM

1
Smith, Don

2

3 Williams, Robert
4 Dionisi, Nicolas
5

6

84 Unattached FL-14 3:00.00
87 Florida Maverick-14 2:08.00
32 BluFrog Team-14 2:11.00

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 12:04 PM

1 Delair, Stan

Jennings, Bob
Wilson, David

W oW N

Mcewan, Dennis

Rutenberg, Howard

6 Crawley, Randolph
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 12:06 PM
1 Murphy, Kevin

Davis, Kern
Kendig, Jamie
Greve, Jesse

AN AW N

Dykeman, Andrew
Daniels, Nicholas

65 Stingrays Master-45 1:25.00
57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  1:19.79
61 FACT-14 1:17.75
60 FACT-14 1:18.00

67 Arkansas Masters-23
68 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14

1:25.00
1:43.84

30 Unattached FL-14 1:08.22
60 St Pete Masters-14 1:06.00
34 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 57.25
24  Blu Frog Team-14 1:05.89
19 Frances Meadows-45 1:07.45

25 Clearwater Long-14

1:15.00
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Saturday

Event 18 Women 400 LC Meter IM

18-24 NATL: 5:08.00 8/10/2010 JAMIE MARKS

25-29 NATL: 5:06.34 7/30/1989 SARA SHAND

30-34 NATL: 4:47.06 6/29/2008 ERIKA ERNDL

35-39 NATL: 5:02.67 8/15/1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN

40-44 NATL: 5:09.83 8/1/2004 K PIPES-NEILSEN

45-49 NATL: 5:13.85 9/5/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN

50-54 NATL: 5:22.39 5/16/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS

55-59 NATL: 5:49.40 7/10/2009 LAURA VAL

60-64 NATL: 5:56.27 7/8/2011 LAURA VAL

65-69 NATL: 6:37.45 7/23/2010 CAROLYN BOAK
Name Age Team Seed Time

30-34...(#18 Women 400 LC Meter IM)

1 McKenna, Libby 34 TampaBay Aquati-14  6:33.84
50-54

1 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 8:00.00
60-64

1 Stringer, Hartzell 61 Florida Maverick-14  20:00.00

Event 19 Men 400 LC Meter IM

18-24 NATL: 4:44.53 8/21/2010 PETER GALAN
25-29 NATL: 4:20.83 6/27/2013 ALEX WOLD
30-34 NATL: 4:40.22 7/9/1994 SEAN MURPHY
35-39 NATL: 4:34.10 7/29/2001 RON KARNAUGH
40-44 NATL: 4:49.42 8/15/2005 DENNIS BAKER
45-49 NATL: 4:47.65 8/21/2010 JEROME FRENTSOS
50-54 NATL: 4:57.93 8/10/2013 DARREN PHELAN
55-59 NATL: 5:04.07 7/26/2009 MICHAEL MANN
60-64 NATL: 5:11.73 7/6/2012 RICK COLELLA
65-69 NATL: 5:52.50 7/6/2012 GEORGE WENDT
Name Age Team Seed Time

55-59

1 Matysek, Jim 55 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  6:21.24

65-69

1 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 7:31.73
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008

Meet Program - Sunday

Event 22 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke

18-24 NATL: 4:16.72 7/5/2003 JULIA STOWERS 18-24 NATL: 2:19.70 8/20/2000 S SCHWEITZER
25-29 NATL: 4:13.03 12/2/1995 SHEILA TAORMINA 25-29 NATL: 2:19.97 8/20/1989 D GRANER-GALLAS
30-34 NATL: 4:17.52 8/3/2010 DAWN HECKMAN 30-34 NATL: 2:17.61 8/6/2009 SARABETH METZGER
35-39 NATL: 4:16.19 6/1/2012 DAWN HECKMAN 35-39 NATL: 2:18.20 8/10/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN
40-44 NATL: 4:22.87 8/13/2011 JANET EVANS 40-44 NATL: 2:23.18 8/6/2009 JODY SMITH
45-49 NATL: 4:35.84 9/6/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN 45-49 NATL: 2:26.06 5/22/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50-54 NATL: 4:40.66 8/11/2013 JILL HERNANDEZ 50-54 NATL: 2:26.94 5/18/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS
55-59 NATL: 4:50.13 7/12/2009 LAURA VAL 55-59 NATL: 2:47.52 8/6/2009 N STEADMAN MARTIN
60-64 NATL: 4:59.82 8/12/2012 LAURA VAL 60-64 NATL: 2:44.38 7/13/2013 LAURA VAL
65-69 NATL: 5:46.65 8/17/2008 JACKIE MARR 65-69 NATL: 3:00.75 8/9/2013 DIANN UUSTAL
Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
40-44 Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 09:00 AM
1 Tiffany, Cynthia 41 FACT-14 10:00.00 1
45-49 2 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 7:10.10
1 Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  4:55.00 3 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 5:45.54
2 Overly, Lori 49 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  5:37.00 4 Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 6:20.00
50-54 5
1 Cunio, Paula 53  Florida Aquatic-14 7:00.00 6
2 Von Spiegelfeld, Ann 53 TampaBay Aquati-14 ~ 7:00.00 _ | Heat 2of3 Finals Starts at 09:08 AM
3 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 9:56.11 1
55-59 2 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65 Tampa Metro Mast-14  4:15.00
1 Carpenter, Kelley 57 Sarasota YMCASh-14  6:30.00 3 Bond, Patricia 76 Florida Maverick-14 4:00.00
2 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 11:44.80 4 Butter-Sturman, Lin 65 FACT-14 4:10.98
60-64 5 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 4:21.42
1 Smith, Elspeth 62 FACT-14 8:45.00 6
2 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 10:43.91 Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 09:14 AM
65-69 1 Lorenzi, Betty 87 Florida Aquatic-14 3:38.20
1 Kaye, Elsa 68 FACT-14 82734 2 Condon, Erin 35 Gator Swim Club-14 3:05.00
3 McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 ~ 2:39.16
Event 21 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle 4  Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 3:03.30
18-24 NATL: 4:04.68 8/13/2007 HYUN SEUNG LEE 5 Westerman, Karen 47 St Pete Masters-14 3:10.30
25-29 NATL: 3:55.01 6/28/2013 ALEX WOLD 6 Von Spiegelfeld, Ann 53 Tampa Bay Aquati-14  3:45.00
30-34 NATL: 4:05.61 8/11/2002 ERIK HOCHSTEIN
35-39 NATL: 4:07.64 7/16/1995 ROWDY GAINES Event 23 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
40-44 NATL: 4:06.74 7/24/2009 ERIK HOCHSTEIN 18-24 NATL: 2:08.63 8/11/2010 VICENTE ANDRADE
45-49 NATL: 4:09.20 7/19/2008 DENNIS BAKER 25-29 NATL: 2:07.57 8/23/1992 JOHN KEPPELER
50-54 NATL: 4:16.61 8/13/2007 DAN STEPHENSON 30-34 NATL: 2:05.62 7/9/1994  SEAN MURPHY
55-59 NATL: 4:22.49 7/25/2009 MICHAEL MANN 35-39 NATL: 2:07.16 7/29/2001 RON KARNAUGH
60-64 NATL: 4:40.00 8/11/2012 JIM MC CONICA 40-44 NATL: 2:13.37 8/10/2006 SEAN MURPHY
65-69 NATL: 5:00.26 3/10/2007 TOM LANDIS 45-49 NATL: 2:13.37 8/12/2012 RICH SAEGER
Name Age Team Seed Time 50-54 NATL: 2:17.57 6/11/2012 MICHAEL SODERLUND
45-49 55-59 NATL: 2:23.84 8/4/2011 TOM BARTON
| Mitchinson, Dean 46 Sarasota YMCASh-14  5:16.00 60-64 NATL: 2:33.09 8/9/2013 FRED FERROGGIARO
55-59 65-69 NATL: 2:41.76 8/6/2009 RICHARD BURNS
1 Mcewan, Dennis 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  6:13.55 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
65-69 Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at09:18 AM
1 Delair, Stan 65  Stingrays Master-45 6:25.00 1 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 5:00.00
2 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 6:40.00 2 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 3:42.00
3 Chojnowski, Gerry 65 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  6:46.00 3 Kendig, Jamie 34 Sarasota YMCASh-14  2:31.30
70-74 4 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 2:57.99
1 Lodwig, Keefe 71  Gold Coast Maste-50  5:56.00 5 Zeigler, John 69 GAIA-45 3:44.19
6 Williams, Robert 87 Florida Maverick-14 5:30.00

85-89
1 Williams, Robert

87

Florida Maverick-14 10:50.30
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Sunday

Event 24 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Event 26 Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL:  28.62 7/12/2009 MEG GILL

25-29 NATL:  28.19 8/3/2003 JENNIFER BROOKS
30-34 NATL:  27.48 6/7/2008 MARTINA MORAVCOVA
35-39 NATL:  27.80 8/9/2013 NORIKO INADA

40-44 NATL:  28.36 6/8/2013 ERIKA BRAUN

45-49 NATL:  29.12 7/17/2010 S VON DER LIPPE

50-54 NATL:  30.29 6/23/2013 LESLIE LIVINGSTON
55-59 NATL:  30.97 8/9/2013  TRACI GRANGER

60-64 NATL:  32.27 7/8/2012 LAURA VAL

65-69 NATL:  34.56 6/8/2013  DIANN UUSTAL

18-24 NATL: 2:36.61 7/19/2009 MARISSA CLAPP
25-29 NATL: 2:29.90 6/26/2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30-34 NATL: 2:41.51 8/23/1999 WENKE HANSEN
35-39 NATL: 2:39.78 8/10/2013 KATIE GLENN
40-44 NATL: 2:38.44 8/9/2006 S VON DER LIPPE
45-49 NATL: 2:45.20 8/5/2007 CAROLINE KRATTLI
50-54 NATL: 3:05.00 8/10/2013 SHARON WEISS
55-59 NATL: 3:04.32 8/9/2009 LO KNAPP
60-64 NATL: 3:17.05 8/10/2013 KRISSY MACCURDY
65-69 NATL: 3:26.98 8/28/2005 JOANN LEILICH
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 09:24 AM
1 Bond, Patricia 76 Florida Maverick-14 1:00.00
2 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 59.43
3 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 45.00
4 Tiffany, Cynthia 41 FACT-14 49.72
5 Kaye, Elsa 68 FACT-14 59.72
6 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 1:20.40

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 09:26 AM
1  McNulty, Barbara 57 St Pete Masters-14 38.76
2 Overly, Lori 49 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 38.14
3 Westerman, Karen 47 St Pete Masters-14 34.32
4 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 37.89
5 McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 38.44
6 Carpenter, Kelley 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 39.00

Event 25 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:31 AM
1

2 Tiffany, Cynthia 41 FACT-14 7:00.00
3 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 6:41.67
4 Campbell, Joan 84 FACT-14 6:58.37
5

6

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 09:39 AM

1 Allen, Jean 74  Florida Maverick-14 5:28.47
2 Bond, Patricia 76 Florida Maverick-14 4:45.00
3 Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  3:15.00
4 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 3:26.30
5 McKenney, Marilynn 67 FACT-14 4:47.49
6

Event 27 Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

18-24 NATL:  24.83 7/23/2009 NOAH COPELAND
25-29 NATL:  23.71 8/16/2008 KOHEI KAWAMOTO
30-34 NATL:  23.26 7/13/2013 ROLAND SCHOEMAN
35-39 NATL:  25.00 8/18/2002 WADE KING

40-44 NATL:  25.57 8/6/2009 MICHAEL ROSS

45-49 NATL:  25.65 7/8/2012 NICHOLAS DECKER
50-54 NATL:  25.88 8/16/2008 PAUL CARTER

55-59 NATL:  26.86 8/6/2009 GARY HALL

60-64 NATL:  27.92 8/15/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
65-69 NATL:  28.68 8/16/2008 KEEFE LODWIG

18-24 NATL: 2:11.10 6/29/2012 ELLIOT KEEFER
25-29 NATL: 2:10.09 6/26/2013 BJ JOHNSON
30-34 NATL: 2:18.04 7/7/2012 GARY MARSHALL
35-39 NATL: 2:20.34 8/6/2011 STEVE WEST
40-44 NATL: 2:19.01 7/7/2012 STEVE WEST
45-49 NATL: 2:27.79 8/17/2008 DAVID GUTHRIE
50-54 NATL: 2:27.91 7/31/2013 DAVID GUTHRIE
55-59 NATL: 2:38.66 8/17/2008 RICK COLELLA
60-64 NATL: 2:42.84 7/7/2012 RICK COLELLA
65-69 NATL: 2:58.13 7/7/2012 ROBERT STRAND

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:27 AM Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 09:45 AM
1 1 Chojnowski, Gerry 65 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  3:56.00
2 Williams, Robert 87 Florida Maverick-14 2:35.00 2 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 3:15.68
3 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 43.11 3 Matysek, Jim 55 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:59.59
4 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 2:00.00 4 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 3:05.76
5 5 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 3:43.04
6 6 Smith, Don 84  Unattached FL-14 5:00.00
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 09:30 AM
1 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 34.25
2 Patterson, Cliff 62 FACT-14 32.00
3 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 30.61
4 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 31.28
5 Mitchinson, Dean 46  Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 32.75
6 Lodwig, Keefe 71 Gold Coast Maste-50 36.00
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3rd Annual Dog Days of Summer LC Masters Meet - 7/26/2014 to 7/27/2014
Sanctioned by Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc., Sanction #: 144-S008
Meet Program - Sunday

Event 28 Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Event 30 Women 200 LC Meter IM

18-24 NATL: 1:01.04 6/29/2008 LAURA DAVIS

25-29 NATL:  59.99 6/27/2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30-34 NATL:  58.81 6/7/2008 MARTINA MORAVCOVA
35-39 NATL:  59.52 6/27/2013 ERIKA ERNDL

40-44 NATL: 1:02.47 6/29/2008 S VON DER LIPPE

45-49 NATL: 1:05.69 9/6/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN

50-54 NATL: 1:07.80 8/13/2011 JILL HERNANDEZ

55-59 NATL: 1:09.47 8/9/2009 LAURA VAL

60-64 NATL: 1:12.06 8/4/2011 LAURA VAL

65-69 NATL: 1:26.17 8/11/2010 CAROLYN BOAK

18-24 NATL: 2:16.06 7/1/2008  LAURA DAVIS

25-29 NATL: 2:14.03 6/29/2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30-34 NATL: 2:13.72 8/8/2009 ERIKA ERNDL
35-39 NATL: 2:22.42 7/19/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN
40-44 NATL: 2:25.03 8/5/2007 S VON DER LIPPE
45-49 NATL: 2:27.57 8/16/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50-54 NATL: 2:34.73 5/17/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS
55-59 NATL: 2:43.45 8/16/2008 LAURA VAL

60-64 NATL: 2:47.99 7/14/2013 LAURA VAL

65-69 NATL: 3:06.10 8/11/2010 CAROLYN BOAK

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:50 AM Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:58 AM
1 1 Campbell, Joan 84 FACT-14 5:54.95
2 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 3:01.43 2 Butter-Sturman, Lin 65 FACT-14 4:41.10
3 Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 2:30.88 3 Kaye, Elsa 68 FACT-14 4:07.22
4 Tiffany, Cynthia 41 FACT-14 3:00.00 4 Bond, Patricia 76  Florida Maverick-14 4:14.00
5 5 Tiffany, Cynthia 41 FACT-14 5:50.00
6 6 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 6:18.38

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 09:54 AM
1

McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 1:24.55
Westerman, Karen 47 St Pete Masters-14 1:15.77
Gellatly, Jill 47 Houston Cougar M-25  1:20.00

McNulty, Barbara 57 St Pete Masters-14 1:31.60

AN AW N

Event 29 Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:05 AM

1 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 3:30.00
2 Condon, Erin 35 Gator Swim Club-14 3:15.00
3 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 2:58.00
4  McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14  3:05.00
5 Westerman, Karen 47 St Pete Masters-14 3:15.11
6 Carpenter, Kelley 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  3:45.00

Event 31 Men 200 LC Meter IM

18-24 NATL: 52.47 6/30/2012 EUGENE GODSOE

25-29 NATL: 53.09 8/15/2008 KOHEI KAWAMOTO

30-34 NATL: 54.83 7/6/2012 KEVIN DOAK

35-39 NATL: 56.07 8/15/2004 MICHAEL ROSS

40-44 NATL: 56.43 8/23/2008 MICHAEL ROSS

45-49 NATL: 56.42 8/4/2002 PAUL CARTER

50-54 NATL: 57.23 8/15/2008 PAUL CARTER

55-59 NATL: 1:00.56 8/11/2012 PAUL CARTER

60-64 NATL: 1:03.03 8/15/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS

65-69 NATL: 1:07.34 8/11/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24 NATL: 2:09.30 8/15/2005 DAVE ROLLINS

25-29 NATL: 2:04.40 7/14/2013 ADAM RITTER

30-34 NATL: 2:05.52 8/23/2009 ISTVAN BATHAZI

35-39 NATL: 2:05.64 12/7/2002 RONALD KARNAUGH

40-44 NATL: 2:14.13 7/25/2009 ERIK HOCHSTEIN

45-49 NATL: 2:14.90 8/22/2010 JEROME FRENTSOS

50-54 NATL: 2:18.05 7/25/2009 JAMIE FOWLER

55-59 NATL: 2:20.83 8/9/2009 MICHAEL MANN

60-64 NATL: 2:23.10 8/8/2013 RICK COLELLA

65-69 NATL: 2:43.37 8/9/2009 RICHARD BURNS
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 09:56 AM
1

2 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 1:20.15
3 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 1:15.28
4 Dykeman, Andrew 19  Frances Meadows-45 1:20.00
5 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 1:40.74
6

Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at10:09 AM
1

2 Lodwig, Keefe 71 Gold Coast Maste-50 4:00.00
3 Mitchinson, Dean 46 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  3:06.00
4 Zeigler, John 69 GAJA-45 3:44.91
5 Smith, Don 84 Unattached FL-14 6:00.00
6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at10:16 AM

1 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 2:59.80
2 Dykeman, Andrew 19 Frances Meadows-45 2:55.00
3 Kendig, Jamie 34 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:21.63
4 Davis, Kern 60 St Pete Masters-14 2:47.50
5 Matysek, Jim 55 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14  2:56.00
6 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 3:02.48
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Event 33 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke Event 34 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke
18-24 NATL: 30.84 8/5/2011 EMILE EWING 18-24 NATL: 26.91 8/15/2005 DAVE ROLLINS
25-29 NATL: 30.80 8/20/1989 D GRANER-GALLAS 25-29 NATL: 26.05 5/22/2011 ADAM MANIA
30-34 NATL: 28.57 7/8/2012 NORIKO INADA 30-34 NATL: 25.13 6/27/2013 ADAM MANIA
35-39 NATL: 29.93 7/13/2013 NORIKO INADA 35-39 NATL: 27.03 8/8/2009 EDILSON SILVA
40-44 NATL: 31.54 6/22/2013 ERIKA BRAUN 40-44 NATL: 27.47 8/23/2008 MICHAEL ROSS
45-49 NATL: 31.71 5/22/2011 JENKINS\REYNOLDS\ 45-49 NATL: 28.05 6/7/2008 STEVE WOOD
50-54 NATL: 32.41 6/22/2013 LESLIE LIVINGSTON 50-54 NATL: 28.60 8/5/2011 STEVE WOOD
55-59 NATL: 33.75 8/12/2010 LAURA VAL 55-59 NATL: 30.01 8/5/2011 TOM BARTON
60-64 NATL: 34.30 7/7/2012 LAURA VAL 60-64 NATL: 31.46 6/2/2007 HUGH WILDER
65-69 NATL: 37.44 8/20/2011 DIANN UUSTAL 65-69 NATL: 30.95 7/12/2012 HUGH WILDER
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f4 Finals Starts at 10:19 AM Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 10:27 AM
1 1
2 Fuller, JoAnn 72 FACT-14 1:40.00 2 Chojnowski, Gerry 65  Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 52.50
3 McKenney, Marilynn 67 FACT-14 1:2621 3 Rutenberg, Howard 67 Arkansas Masters-23 47.00
4 Navaroli, Davenia 62 St Pete Masters-14 1:2830 4 Delair, Stan 65  Stingrays Master-45 50.00
5 o 5 Smith, Don 84  Unattached FL-14 1:30.00
6 L 6
Heat 2 of4 Finals Starts at 10:22 AM Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:29 AM
1 Bogue, Sherri 50 Florida Maverick-14 1:2543 1 Dykeman, Andrew 19  Frances Meadows-45 42.00
2 Moucha, Sue 56 Florida Maverick-14 1:16.38 2 Patterson, Cliff 62 FACT-14 38.00
3 Carpenter-vanDijk, Sheil 65 Tampa Metro Mast-14 59.00 3 Murphy, Kevin 30 Unattached FL-14 33.60
4 Campbell, Joan 84 FACT-14 1:0853 4 Hawkins, Carl 62  Tampa Metro Mast-14 36.78
5 Allen, Jean 74  Florida Maverick-14 1:18.88 5 Greve, Jesse 24  Blu Frog Team-14 38.20
6 o 6 Lodwig, Keefe 71  Gold Coast Maste-50 43.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals Starts at 10:24 AM
1 Albert, Catherine 49  Chelsea Piers Ma-6 5580
2 Lorenzi, Betty 87 Florida Aquatic-14 5478
3 McNulty, Barbara 57 St Pete Masters-14 4817
4 Butter-Sturman, Lin 65 FACT-14 5412
5 Bond, Patricia 76 Florida Maverick-14 55.00
6  Tullman, Patricia 77 Florida Maverick-14 57.55
Heat 4 of4 Finals Starts at 10:26 AM
1 Cunio, Paula 53 Florida Aquatic-14 4712
2 Kupan, Cheryl 50 St Pete Masters-14 44.44
3 McKenna, Libby 34 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 3693
4 Westerman, Karen 47 St Pete Masters-14 3710
5 Von Spiegelfeld, Ann 53 Tampa Bay Aquati-14 47.00
6 Carpenter, Kelley 57 Sarasota YMCA Sh-14 48.00



